

III Building and loan associations (MFIs) in Germany

2 Deposits and borrowing, by size of business *

€ million

End of year or month	Deposits and borrowing from banks (MFIs) ¹			Deposits and borrowing from domestic non-banks (non-MFIs)			Deposits (including deposits under savings and loan contracts and borrowing) of foreign non-banks (non-MFIs)	Bearer debt securities out-standing	Memo items				
	Total	of which		Deposits under savings and loan contracts					Other ²	Number of institutions	Balance sheet total ³	Number of savings and loan contracts for building purposes, in thousands	Total amount covered by such contracts
		Time deposits of more than 2 years	Deposits under savings and loan contracts	Total	Domestic house-holds	Other domestic non-banks							
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
All building and loan associations													
2021	33,103	21,610	2,957	182,731	180,035	2,696	9,165	1,707	4,242	18	253,225	23,760	907,831
2022	38,649	26,945	2,521	183,714	180,793	2,921	9,215	1,707	5,159	18	259,728	22,586	923,798
2023	37,938	25,523	1,179	181,718	178,799	2,919	10,562	1,630	6,550	15	259,518	21,839	955,952
2024	37,583	21,561	774	178,506	175,531	2,975	14,392	1,539	7,472	13	260,522	20,938	968,673
2025	37,579	20,845	550	176,558	173,587	2,971	13,900	1,513	9,915	13	260,346	20,130	968,719
2025 Aug.	39,951	21,851	586	176,108	173,158	2,950	12,962	1,487	9,195	13	261,170	20,366	968,094
Sep.	40,006	22,040	573	175,911	172,966	2,945	12,925	1,479	9,695	13	261,632	20,302	967,904
Oct.	38,740	21,697	571	175,654	172,711	2,943	13,542	1,464	10,191	13	261,002	20,229	967,707
Nov.	38,449	21,121	556	175,609	172,653	2,956	13,711	1,457	9,915	13	260,739	20,180	968,088
Dec.	37,579	20,845	550	176,558	173,587	2,971	13,900	1,513	9,915	13	260,346	20,130	968,719
2026 Jan.	36,850	20,907	539	176,408	173,429	2,979	14,123	1,526	10,358	13	260,072	20,065	968,472
Feb.	36,626	20,963	528	176,162	173,172	2,990	13,849	1,523	10,858	13	259,844	19,995	968,181
Mar.	37,430	20,691	524	175,637	172,650	2,987	13,571	1,529	10,858	13	259,892	19,911	967,302
Apr.	37,989	21,040	521	175,049	172,113	2,936	13,697	1,516	10,859	13	259,996	19,827	966,624
May	37,820	20,935	490	174,990	172,047	2,943	13,706	1,525	10,859	13	260,134	19,769	966,724
June	38,933	21,447	483	174,560	171,601	2,959	13,805	1,530	10,859	13	261,027	19,700	966,156
July	39,770	21,749	477	174,030	171,073	2,957	13,819	1,505	10,869	13	261,199	19,622	965,507
Private building and loan associations													
2021	29,252	20,879	1,712	118,689	117,542	1,147	8,716	1,354	4,242	10	177,699	15,324	602,719
2022	34,759	26,257	1,426	118,687	117,480	1,207	8,841	1,347	5,159	10	183,124	14,493	610,441
2023	33,945	24,697	447	116,567	115,403	1,164	10,293	1,267	6,550	9	182,626	14,001	631,784
2024	34,247	20,789	206	114,119	112,946	1,173	14,113	1,175	7,472	8	185,239	13,456	639,474
2025	33,323	19,974	115	112,676	111,562	1,114	13,654	1,160	9,915	8	184,658	12,954	639,172
2025 Aug.	35,634	21,006	135	112,464	111,327	1,137	12,648	1,133	9,195	8	185,432	13,104	638,819
Sep.	35,584	21,186	133	112,354	111,229	1,125	12,618	1,125	9,695	8	185,861	13,066	638,736
Oct.	34,487	20,835	131	112,141	111,020	1,121	13,260	1,111	10,191	8	185,442	13,017	638,625
Nov.	34,216	20,254	117	112,070	110,954	1,116	13,414	1,106	9,915	8	185,124	12,986	638,772
Dec.	33,323	19,974	115	112,676	111,562	1,114	13,654	1,160	9,915	8	184,658	12,954	639,172
2026 Jan.	32,721	20,031	112	112,554	111,440	1,114	13,863	1,175	10,358	8	184,451	12,916	638,987
Feb.	32,658	20,082	108	112,309	111,197	1,112	13,583	1,170	10,858	8	184,383	12,870	638,679
Mar.	33,455	19,794	107	111,893	110,794	1,099	13,294	1,176	10,858	8	184,494	12,813	637,949
Apr.	34,121	20,139	103	111,441	110,394	1,047	13,445	1,166	10,859	8	184,851	12,762	637,462
May	33,987	20,023	101	111,401	110,351	1,050	13,444	1,177	10,859	8	185,005	12,730	637,627
June	34,865	20,523	95	111,149	110,084	1,065	13,542	1,182	10,859	8	185,800	12,691	637,300
July	35,608	20,792	93	110,788	109,724	1,064	13,576	1,158	10,869	8	186,041	12,641	636,860
Public building and loan associations													
2021	3,851	731	1,245	64,042	62,493	1,549	449	353	–	8	75,526	8,436	305,112
2022	3,890	688	1,095	65,027	63,313	1,714	374	360	–	8	76,604	8,093	313,357
2023	3,993	826	732	65,151	63,396	1,755	269	363	–	6	76,892	7,838	324,168
2024	3,336	772	568	64,387	62,585	1,802	279	364	–	5	75,283	7,482	329,199
2025	4,256	871	435	63,882	62,025	1,857	246	353	–	5	75,688	7,176	329,547
2025 Aug.	4,317	845	451	63,644	61,831	1,813	314	354	–	5	75,738	7,262	329,275
Sep.	4,422	854	440	63,557	61,737	1,820	307	354	–	5	75,771	7,236	329,168
Oct.	4,253	862	440	63,513	61,691	1,822	282	353	–	5	75,560	7,212	329,082
Nov.	4,233	867	439	63,539	61,699	1,840	297	351	–	5	75,615	7,194	329,316
Dec.	4,256	871	435	63,882	62,025	1,857	246	353	–	5	75,688	7,176	329,547
2026 Jan.	4,129	876	427	63,854	61,989	1,865	260	351	–	5	75,621	7,149	329,485
Feb.	3,968	881	420	63,853	61,975	1,878	266	353	–	5	75,461	7,125	329,502
Mar.	3,975	897	417	63,744	61,856	1,888	277	353	–	5	75,398	7,098	329,353
Apr.	3,868	901	418	63,608	61,719	1,889	252	350	–	5	75,145	7,065	329,162
May	3,833	912	389	63,589	61,696	1,893	262	348	–	5	75,129	7,039	329,097
June	4,068	924	388	63,411	61,517	1,894	263	348	–	5	75,227	7,009	328,856
July	4,162	957	384	63,242	61,349	1,893	243	347	–	5	75,158	6,981	328,647

* Excluding assets and liabilities of the foreign branches. For the corpus of reporting credit institutions, the categories of banks, the classification by sector and maturity, revisions and the elimination of statistical breaks, see the explanatory notes of the Sta-

tistical Series Banking Statistics. **1** Including liabilities to domestic building and loan associations. **2** Including small amounts of savings deposits. **3** See table I. 1, footnote 1.